128

   916257 - H

   GREAT EASTERN TAKAFUL BERHAD

   (Incorporated in Malaysia)

31. TAKAFUL RISK (CONTINUED)

Sensitivity analyses produced are based on parameters set out as follows:

Change in assumptions

(a) Scenario 1 - Mortality and major illness +25% for all future years

(b) Scenario 2 - Mortality and major illness -25% for all future years

(c) Scenario 3 - Health and disability +25% for all future years

(d) Scenario 4 - Health and disability -25% for all future years

(e) Scenario 5 - Lapse and surrender rates +25% for all future years

(f) Scenario 6 - Lapse and surrender rates -25% for all future years

(g) Scenario 7 - Expenses +25% for all future years

The sensitivity analysis below shows the impact of change in key parameters on the carrying

value of takaful certificate liabilities, and hence on the income statements and shareholders'

equity.

129

 916257 - H

 GREAT EASTERN TAKAFUL BERHAD

 (Incorporated in Malaysia)

31. TAKAFUL RISK (CONTINUED)

Sensitivity analysis (Continued)

Impact Impact Impact on
Shareholders' fund - expense liabilities Change in on gross on net loss before Impact on

assumptions liabilities liabilities taxation equity*

% RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

Scenario 1 - Mortality and major illness +25% 518 518 518 (394)

Scenario 2 - Mortality and major illness -25% (249) (249) (249) 189

Scenario 3 - Health and disability +25% 5,667 5,667 5,667 (4,307)

Scenario 4 - Health and disability -25% (1,879) (1,879) (1,879) 1,428

Scenario 5 - Lapse and surrender rates +25% (1,138) (1,138) (1,138) 865

Scenario 6 - Lapse and surrender rates -25% 1,387 1,387 1,387 (1,054)

Scenario 7 - Expenses +25% 8,791 8,791 8,791 (6,681)

Scenario 8 - Expenses -25% (5,396) (5,396) (5,396) 4,101

The sensitivity analysis below shows the impact on the Company's net profit after taxation by applying possible shocks to each key variable, with

all other assumptions held constant, showing the impact on gross and net liabilities, surplus of risk funds, loss before taxation, shareholders'

equity and participants' fund. While the co-movement of key variables can significantly affect the fair values and/or amortised cost of financial

assets, to demonstrate the impact due to changes in each key variable, the variables are changed individually. Sensitivity information will also vary

according to the current economic assumptions. The method used and significant assumptions made for deriving sensitivity information did not

change from the previous year.

2017

Increase/(decrease) Increase/(decrease)

130

 916257 - H

 GREAT EASTERN TAKAFUL BERHAD

 (Incorporated in Malaysia)

31. TAKAFUL RISK (CONTINUED)

Sensitivity analysis (Continued)

Impact Impact Impact on

Shareholders' fund - expense liabilities (Continued) Change in on gross on net loss before Impact on

assumptions liabilities liabilities taxation equity*

% RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

Scenario 1 - Mortality and major illness +25% 174 174 174 (132)

Scenario 2 - Mortality and major illness -25% (407) (407) (407) 309

Scenario 3 - Health and disability +25% 5,445 5,445 5,445 (4,138)

Scenario 4 - Health and disability -25% (1,706) (1,706) (1,706) 1,297

Scenario 5 - Lapse and surrender rates +25% (836) (836) (836) 635

Scenario 6 - Lapse and surrender rates -25% 1,044 1,044 1,044 (793)

Scenario 7 - Expenses +25% 8,193 8,193 8,193 (6,227)

Scenario 8 - Expenses -25% (4,803) (4,803) (4,803) 3,650

Impact Impact Impact on Impact on

Family takaful fund - takaful certificate liabilities Change in on gross on net Impact on loss before participants'

assumptions liabilities liabilities surplus taxation fund

% RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

Scenario 1 - Mortality and major illness +25% 45,759 4,994 (4,994) 1,382 (2,113)

Scenario 2 - Mortality and major illness -25% (34,079) (830) 830 (230) 352

Scenario 3 - Health and disability +25% 14,906 9,863 (9,863) 1,180 (5,724)

Scenario 4 - Health and disability -25% (1,536) (470) 470 (91) 238

Scenario 5 - Lapse and surrender rates +25% (4,218) (212) 212 (47) 101

Scenario 6 - Lapse and surrender rates -25% 4,870 265 (265) 55 (131)

2016

Increase/(decrease)

2017

Increase/(decrease) (Decrease)/increase

Increase/(decrease)

131

 916257 - H

 GREAT EASTERN TAKAFUL BERHAD

 (Incorporated in Malaysia)

31. TAKAFUL RISK (CONTINUED)

Sensitivity analysis (Continued)

Family takaful fund - takaful certificate liabilities Impact Impact Impact on Impact on

(Continued) Change in on gross on net Impact on loss before participants'

assumptions liabilities liabilities surplus taxation fund

% RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

Scenario 1 - Mortality and major illness +25% 41,929 5,697 (5,697) 1,657 (2,331)

Scenario 2 - Mortality and major illness -25% (31,079) (1,214) 1,214 (378) 472

Scenario 3 - Health and disability +25% 10,818 7,093 (7,093) 206 (4,759)

Scenario 4 - Health and disability -25% (1,067) (280) 280 (36) 161

Scenario 5 - Lapse and surrender rates +25% (3,335) (215) 215 (51) 99

Scenario 6 - Lapse and surrender rates -25% 3,811 266 (266) 59 (128)

Company - expense liabilities and takaful Impact Impact Impact on

certificate liabilities Change in on gross on net loss before Impact on

assumptions liabilities liabilities taxation equity*

% RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

Scenario 1 - Mortality and major illness +25% 46,277 5,512 1,900 (1,444)

Scenario 2 - Mortality and major illness -25% (34,328) (1,079) (479) 364

Scenario 3 - Health and disability +25% 20,573 15,530 6,847 (5,203)

Scenario 4 - Health and disability -25% (3,415) (2,349) (1,970) 1,497

Scenario 5 - Lapse and surrender rates +25% (5,356) (1,350) (1,186) 901

Scenario 6 - Lapse and surrender rates -25% 6,257 1,652 1,442 (1,096)

Scenario 7 - Expenses +25% 8,791 8,791 8,791 (6,681)

Scenario 8 - Expenses -25% (5,396) (5,396) (5,396) 4,101

2017

Increase/(decrease) (Decrease)/increase

2016

Increase/(decrease) Increase/(decrease)

132

 916257 - H

 GREAT EASTERN TAKAFUL BERHAD

 (Incorporated in Malaysia)

31. TAKAFUL RISK (CONTINUED)

Sensitivity analysis (Continued)

Company - expense liabilities and takaful Impact Impact Impact on

certificate liabilities (Continued) Change in on gross on net loss before Impact on

assumptions liabilities liabilities taxation equity*

% RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

Scenario 1 - Mortality and major illness +25% 42,103 5,871 1,831 (1,392)

Scenario 2 - Mortality and major illness -25% (31,486) (1,621) (785) 596

Scenario 3 - Health and disability +25% 16,263 12,538 5,651 (4,294)

Scenario 4 - Health and disability -25% (2,773) (1,986) (1,742) 1,324

Scenario 5 - Lapse and surrender rates +25% (4,171) (1,051) (887) 674

Scenario 6 - Lapse and surrender rates -25% 4,855 1,310 1,103 (838)

Scenario 7 - Expenses +25% 8,193 8,193 8,193 (6,227)

Scenario 8 - Expenses -25% (4,803) (4,803) (4,803) 3,650

* The impact on equity is stated net of taxation of 24% (2016: 24%).

Increase/(decrease) Increase/(decrease)

2016

133

   916257 - H

   GREAT EASTERN TAKAFUL BERHAD

   (Incorporated in Malaysia)

32. MARKET AND CREDIT RISKS

(a) Credit risk

Market risk arises when the market value of assets and liabilities do not move consistently as

financial markets change. Changes in profit rates, foreign exchange rates and equity prices

can impact present and future investment earnings of the takaful operations as well as

shareholders' equity.

Credit risk is the risk that one party to a financial contract will cause financial loss to the

other party by failing to discharge an obligation. The Company is mainly exposed to

[…]

The sensitivity analysis below shows the impact on the Company's net profit after tax by

applying possible shocks to each key variable with all other variables held constant.

While the co-movement of key variables can significantly affect the fair values and/or

amortised cost of financial assets, to demonstrate the impact due to changes in each

key variable, the variables are changed individually.

The impact on net profit/(loss) after taxation represents the effect caused by changes in

fair value of financial assets whose fair values are recorded in the income statements,

and changes in valuation of takaful certificate liabilities. The impact on equity

represents the impact on net profit after taxation and the effect on changes in fair value

reserves of financial assets.

157

 916257 - H

 GREAT EASTERN TAKAFUL BERHAD

 (Incorporated in Malaysia)

32. MARKET AND CREDIT RISKS (CONTINUED)

(c) Profit rate risk (or Profit yield risk) (Continued)

Impact on Impact on

Impact Impact Impact Impact equity/ Impact Impact Impact Impact equity/

on gross on net on surplus on loss participants' on gross on net on surplus on loss participants'

liabilities liabilities arising before tax fund* liabilities liabilities arising before tax fund*

Change in RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

   profit rate

Shareholders' fund

+100 basis points (788)   (788)   -   (788)   599   (683)   (683)   -   (683)   519

-100 basis points 1,015   1,015   -   1,015   (771)   907   907   -   907   (689)

Family takaful fund

+100 basis points (468)   (468)   468   (125)   115   -   -   -   -   -

-100 basis points 565   565   (565)   151   (139)   -   -   -   -   -

Company

+100 basis points (1,256)   (1,256)   468   (913)   714   (683)   (683)   -   (683)   519

-100 basis points 1,580   1,580   (565)   1,166   (910)   907   907   -   907   (689)

* Impact on equity is after taxation of 24% (2016: 24%) and the impact on participants' fund is after tax of 8% (2016: 8%).

Increase/(Decrease) Increase/(Decrease)

The analysis below is performed for reasonably possible movements in key variables with all other variables held constant.

 2017  2016

158

   916257 - H

   GREAT EASTERN TAKAFUL BERHAD

   (Incorporated in Malaysia)

32. MARKET AND CREDIT RISKS (CONTINUED)

(d)

RM SGD Total

Shareholders' fund RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

2017

Assets

Motor vehicles and equipment 10,027   - 10,027
Intangible assets 8,092   - 8,092
Investment assets:

   AFS financial assets 77,787   - 77,787
   Loans and receivables 10,300   - 10,300

Other receivables 30,517   - 30,517

Tax recoverable 492   - 492

Cash and bank balances 5,213   - 5,213

142,428   - 142,428

Liabilities

Provision for taxation   -   -   -
Expense liabilities 22,634   - 22,634
Deferred tax liabilities 418   - 418
Amounts due to related companies 2,411 2,489 4,900
Takaful payables 7,999   - 7,999
Other payables 25,386   - 25,386
Provisions 5,493   - 5,493

64,341 2,489 66,830

Total assets

Foreign currency risk

Investments denominated in foreign currencies are limited to 10% of individual funds

regardless of country, subject to the foreign investments being in jurisdictions with

sovereign ratings at least equivalent to that of Malaysia, as prescribed by the regulator.

The table below shows the foreign exchange position of the shareholders' fund, family

takaful fund and Company's assets/liabilities by major currencies.

Total liabilities

159

   916257 - H

   GREAT EASTERN TAKAFUL BERHAD

   (Incorporated in Malaysia)

32. MARKET AND CREDIT RISKS (CONTINUED)